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FALL SEMESTER - 2019  
 Convocation Thursday, August 22 2:00 p.m. 
 First-Year Student Orientation Thursday, August 22-Sunday, August 25  
 Transfer Student Orientation Sunday, August 25 11:00 a.m.  
 Classes Commence Monday, August 26  8:00 a.m. 
 Labor Day Recess Begins Saturday, August 31 8:00 a.m. 
 Classes Resume Tuesday, September 3            8:00 a.m. 
 Add/Drop Period Ends Tuesday, September 3 4:30 p.m. 
      Fall Recess Begins Thursday, October 10 8:00 a.m. 
 Classes Resume Monday, October 14    8:00 a.m. 
 Midterm Grades Due Wednesday, October 16 Noon 
 Advisement Week  Monday, October 28-Friday, November 1 
 Last Day to Withdraw from Courses (or MU) Monday, November 4 4:30 p.m. 
 Spring 2020 Registration Wednesday, November 6-Wednesday, November 13 
 FOLLOW THURSDAY CLASS SCHEDULE Tuesday, November 26 
 Thanksgiving Recess Begins Wednesday, November 27 8:00 a.m.   
 Classes Resume Monday, December 2      8:00 a.m. 
      FOLLOW FRIDAY CLASS SCHEDULE         Monday, December 9                                           
 Classes End                                                           Monday, December 9 4:45 p.m.   
 Final Examinations Begin Monday, December 9 6:00 p.m. 
 Final Examinations End Saturday, December 14  12:30 p.m. 
 Commencement Rehearsal Saturday, December 14 3:00 p.m. 
 Winter Baccalaureate and Commencement Sunday, December 15  
 Final Grades Due Monday, December 16 Noon 
 
SPRING SEMESTER - 2020 
 Transfer Student Orientation Sunday, January 12 11:00 a.m. 
 Classes Commence Monday, January 13 8:00 a.m. 
 Add/Drop Period Ends Monday, January 20 4:30 p.m. 
 Midterm Grades Due Wednesday, February 26 Noon 
 Spring Recess Begins Saturday, February 29 8:00 a.m. 
      Classes Resume  Monday, March 9 8:00 a.m. 
 Advisement Week Monday, March 16-Friday, March 20 
 Last Day to Withdraw from Courses (or MU) Monday, March 23 4:30 p.m. 
 Fall 2020 Registration Wednesday, March 25-Wednesday, April 1 
 Easter Recess Begins Thursday, April 9 8:00 a.m. 
 Classes Resume Tuesday, April 14 8:00 a.m. 
 FOLLOW THURSDAY CLASS SCHEDULE Tuesday, April 28 
 Classes End Wednesday, April 29 5:00 p.m. 
  (FOLLOW FRIDAY CLASS SCHEDULE) 
 Study Day Thursday, April 30 
 Final Examinations Begin Friday, May 1                                               
 Final Examinations End Thursday, May 7                                            
 Spring Baccalaureate Friday, May 8   4:00 p.m. 
 Commencement Rehearsal/Awards Ceremony Friday, May 8 6:30 p.m. 
 Spring Graduate Commencement Saturday, May 9     10:00 a.m.              
 Spring Undergraduate Commencement Saturday, May 9 2:00 p.m. 
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 Final Grades Due Tuesday, May 12 Noon  
 
Accelerated Term Schedules Add/Drop Deadline Withdrawal Deadline 
Fall 2019 
First Seven Weeks (8/26-10/13) August 30, 4:30pm September 27, 4:30pm 
Second Seven Weeks (10/14-12/8) October 18, 4:30pm November 15, 4:30pm 
 
Spring 2020 
First Seven Weeks (1/13-3/1) January 17, 4:30pm February 14, 4:30pm 
Second Seven Weeks (3/2-4/26) March 6, 4:30pm April 3, 4:30pm 
 
Summer 2020 
Full Summer – weekend (5/16-8/14) May 22, 4:00pm July 17, 4:00pm 
Full Summer – all other programs (5/18-8/14) May 22, 4:00pm July 17, 4:00pm 
First Five Weeks (5/18-6/19) May 22, 4:00pm June 5, 4:00pm 
First Six Weeks (5/18-6/26) May 22, 4:00pm June 12, 4:00pm 
First Seven Weeks (5/18-7/3) May 22, 4:00pm June 19, 4:00pm 
First Four Weeks (5/26-6/22) May 29, 4:00pm June 12, 4:00pm  
Second Five Weeks (6/22-7/24) June 26, 4:00pm July 10, 4:00pm 
Second Seven Weeks (6/29-8/14) July 2, 4:00pm July 31, 4:00pm 
Second Four Weeks (7/6-7/31) July 10, 4:00pm July 24, 4:00pm 
Second Six Weeks (7/6-8/14) July 10, 4:00pm July 31, 4:00pm 
 
(Clinical fieldwork and other academic activities may take place outside of these formal summer terms) 
 
Specific grade submission deadlines for accelerated term courses will be communicated to faculty by the 
Registrar’s Office, but are usually no less than three days, and no more than one week after the conclusion of 
the accelerated term. 
 
For all undergraduate programs – incomplete grades must be resolved no later than six weeks from the 
conclusion of the last day of the semester or accelerated term in which the course was offered. For all graduate 
programs – incomplete grades must be resolved no later than one calendar year from the last day of the semester 
or accelerated term in which the course was offered. 
 
 


